
 
  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Kutubdia, Cox’s Bazar 

www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No 46.02.2245.000.14.001.21.1703                            Dated: 03/04/2024 

 

Invitation for Tenders (LTM) (IFT for Works) 

         e-Tender Notice No-02/2023-2024 

Reference No: APP ID- 202647 

 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 

Tender ID  & Schemes. (Only Enlisted Contractors of the  LGED  are eligible. In that case, Tenderer must be 

submitted updated tenderer's Enlistment Book of LGED.) 

Tender ID   

  

Name of Scheme Last Date & 
Time 

Of Selling 
Documents 

Last Date & 
Time 

Of Submission 
Documents 

Tender ID- 

968869  
 
UZP/ADP/2023-
2024/01 

 

(1) Estimate for Construction of Guide wall on EX. 

Member Nurul Islam house - Kalimondir Box-

Culvert Gainakata Khal Side at 3No.Lemshikhali UP, 

(2)  Estimate for Construction of Guide wall on 

College road Siddique Haji para Abu Sayed Bari 

attached ponds, at 3No.Lemshikhali UP,(3)Estimate 

for Construction of Guide wall on Nazu Baper Para 

road Grvayard  attached ponds, at 1No. Uttar 

Dhurang UP,.(4)Estimate for Development of  

Azimuddin Sikdar para Jame mosque road by RCC at 

01No.Uttar Dhurang UP,(5)Estimate for 

Development of  Maolana Golamur Rahman road by 

RCC & Guide wall at 01No.Uttar Dhurang UP, 6) 

Estimate for Construction of Guide wall on Locknath 

Mondir road, at 1No. Uttar Dhurang UP, (7)  

Estimate for Developement of  Musha Siraj Tin 

Matha - Nur Mohammed house road by Double 

Layer brick flat soling,at 01No. Uttar Dhurong 

UP,Under Kutubdia Upazila,District-Coxs 

Bazar.Package No-UZP/ADP/2023-24/01 

 

 

Up to 21-04-

2024 at 16:00 

 

 

 

Up to 22-04-2024 

at 11:00 

 

 

 

Tender ID-  
968870 
UZP/ADP/2023-
2024/02 

(1)Estimate for Development&Renovation(Old road) 

Toholipara/Manikkar Para road(Remaning portion) 

by  brick flat soling,at 02No. Dakkin Dhurangi 

UP,(2)Estimate for Development Balu Halda road by  

brick flat soling,at 02No. Dakkin Dhurangi 

UP,(3)Estimate for Development Boiddar Para road 

by  brick flat soling,at 02No. Dakkin Dhurangi 

UP,(4) Estimate for Construction of Guide wall on 

Dhurang Kacha(East) road, at 02NO.Dakkin 

Dhurang UP,(5)Estimate for Development Lutfapara 

Para Connecting road(Remaning portion by Double 

Layer brick flati soling at 03No Lemshikhali UP, 

 

 

Up to 21-04-

2024 at 16:00 

 

 

 

Up to 22-04-2024 

at 11:00 

 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
6)Estimate for Development of  Mamun house - 

North side Kafil Member house road  (Binda para 

Master Sirajul Mostofa road South Side)by RCC  at 

04No. Kayerbill  UP,Under Kutubdia 

Upazila,District-Coxs Bazar.Package No- 

UZP/ADP/2023-24/02 

Tender ID- 

968871 
UZP/ADP/2023-
2024/03 

(1)Estimate for Development of Kayerbill Govt. 

Primary School Connecting road by RCC  at 04No. 

Kayerbill  UP(2) Estimate for Development of Bazal 

Ahammed road, From South Side Annor ali road - 

North side Reza Khan Bari Road by RCC  at 04No. 

Kayerbill  UP(3)Estimate for Development of Uttar 

Baraghope West side gate - Abbaser  Bari Road by 

RCC  at 05No. Baraghope UP, (4)Estimate for 

Development of Hari Sikder Para BC road - Jaber 

Ahammed  Bari Road by RCC  at 05No. Baraghope 

UP,(5)  Estimate for Development of Nayapara road - 

Babul karani  Bari Road by RCC  at 05No. 

Baraghope UP 

(6) Estimate for Development of  Miazi Para Road by 

RCC  at 05No. Baraghope UP,Under Kutubdia 

Upazila,District-Coxs Bazar.Package No- 

UZP/ADP/2023-24/03 

 

 

Up to 21-04-

2024 at 16:00 

 

 

 

Up to 22-04-2024 

at 11:00 

 

 

 

Tender ID- 

968872 
UZP/ADP/2023-
2024/03 

(1) Estimate for Development of Puttina Para main 

road - Joliler Bari Road by RCC  at 06 No. Ali Akbar 

Dail UP,(2)Estimate for Development of Purbo 

Tabalerchar main road  - Tafsirer Bari Road by RCC  

at 06 No. Ali Akbar Dail UP,(3)Estimate for 

Development of  Fate Ali Sikder para Likoter Bari - 

Survayer Mahabuber Bari Road by RCC & Gauid 

Wall  at 06 No. Ali Akbar Dail UP,(4)Estimate for 

Development of  Soyrgar para Farider Bari  - 

SakandarerBari Road by RCC & Gauid Wall  at 06 

No. Ali Akbar Dail UP,(5) Estimate for Renovation 

of Al-Faruque Adarsho Dakhil Madrasha at 3No. 

Lemshikhali UP ,(6)Estimate for Renovation of 

Satteruddin High School at 3No. Lemshikhali UP 

,(7)Estimate for Development of Al-Emam Madrasha 

at 1No. Uttar Dhurang UP ,Under Kutubdia 

Upazila,District-Coxs Bazar.Package No- 

UZP/ADP/2023-24/04 

 

 

Up to 21-04-

2024 at 16:00 

 

 

 

Up to 22-04-2024 

at 11:00 

 

 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies 

will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is 

required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd 

                                                                                                                                                               

(Mohammad Kafil Uddin Kabir) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Kutubdia, Cox’sBazar 

Phone:03422-56010 

E-mail: ue.kutubdia@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:ue.kutubdia@lged.gov.bd


 
Memo No 46.02.2245.000.14.001.21.1703/1(12)                                                 Dated:03/04/2024 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: - 

01. Additional Cheif Engineer (Implementation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

02. Additional Chief Engineer, Chattogram Division, LGED,LGED Bhaban, Chattogram. 

03. Superintending Engineer, Maintenance Unit, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.  

04. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Chattogram Region, Chattogram. 

05. Deputy Commissioner, District-Cox’sBazar. 

06. Superintendent of Police, Cox’sBazar. 

07. Executive Engineer, LGED, Cox’sBazar. 

08. Upazila Chairman, Kutubdia,  District: Cox’sBazar 

09. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Kutubdia,  District: Cox’sBazar 

10. Upazila Engineer, LGED--------------------------(all),  District: Cox’sBazar 

11. The Advertisement Manager, ‘‰`wbK gvbeKÚ, XvKv,‰`wbK AvR‡Ki †`k we‡`k,K·evRvi,‘The Dhaka Tribune, Dhaka’.  He is 

requested to publish the advertisement in the paper, one day/one time, -3 Colm-16", interior pages of the paper on 

before 04/04/2024. He  is also requested to deliver 3(three) copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill 

would be paid on availability of fund. 

12. Notice board.  

 

(Mohammad Kafil Uddin Kabir) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Kutubdia, Cox’sBazar 

Phone:03422-56010 

E-mail: ue.kutubdia@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ue.kutubdia@lged.gov.bd

